

**GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG**

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division kaza invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractor for the following works through offline process:-

Sr . No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Form	Time
1.	Providing WSS Sukjam to ShikokKungrri in G.P. Kungrri in Spitivilley District L&S (SH:- C/O public stand post= 3 Nos & trenching laying jointing & testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 25mm dia RD 2800-3500=700 mrs& 25mm dia=500 mtrs	Rs.441452/-	Rs.8830/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
2	Providing WSS to NarinemaTangtiGogm in G.P. Kungr in Spitivaley District L&S (SH:- Trenching laying jointing & testing of HDPE pipe 32mm dia RD 1000-2400=1400 mtrs.	Rs.492268/-	Rs.9445/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
3	Providing WSS to NarinemaTangtiGogma in G.P. Kungrri in Spiti valley Distt L&S (SH:- Trenching laying jointing in testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 32mm dia RD 2400-3500=1100 mtrs.	Rs.386782/-	Rs.7735/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
4	Providing flood protection work Naykit village Kawang in G.P. Kaza in Tehsil kaza District L&S (SH:- Wire crate embankment at RD 40-85=45 mtrs. (Single layer).	Rs.200012/-	Rs.4000/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
5	Providing WSS to Komik in G.P. Langza in Spiti alley Disrict L&S (SH:- Trenching laying jointing & testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 50mm dia RD 0-700=700 mtrs& C/O RCC S/tank=20000 litre capacity	Rs.498509/-	Rs.9970/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
6	Providing WSS to Komic in G.P. Langza in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- Trenching laying jointing & testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 50mm dia RD 700-900=200 mtrs& 32mm dia RD 700/0-1000=1000 mtrs.	Rs.477024/-	Rs.9540/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
7	Providing WSS to Komic in G.P. Langza in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- Trenching laying & testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 32mm dia at RD 900/0-950=950 mtrs	Rs.349106/-	Rs.6880/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
8	Providing WSS to Kimic in G.P. Langza in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- Trenching laying jointing & trenches of HDPE pipe 32mm at RD 900/0-1050=1050 mtrs.	Rs.385854/-	Rs.7720/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
9	C/O Safty wall to LWSS kaza in G.P. Kaza in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O Cement concrete R/wall at RD 0 to 24.50-24.50 mtrs.	Rs.495806/-	Rs.9920/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
10	Restoration of Rain/snow damages to FIS Thamrik in G.P. Taboin Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry kuhl at RD 250-335=85 mtrs& C/O wire crate at RD 0-10 RD 300-310 total 20 mtrs.	Rs.446153/-	Rs.8923/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
11	Restoration of Rain/snow damages to FIS Shilling in G.P. Kungrri in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry	Rs.493205/-	Rs.9864/-	Rs.250/-	Six months

	kuhl at RD 0-115=115 mtrs& C/O R/R stone masonry R/wall at RD 0-15=15 mtrs.				
12	Restoration of Rain/snow damages to FIS Tarshukngri in G.P. Kungri in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O wire crate embankment at RD 1200-1220 & RD 1410-1430=40 mtrs.	Rs.487238/-	Rs.9745/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
13	R/O Rain/snow damages to FIS Piyurkuhl in G.P. Tabo in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry kuhl at RD 800-900 and RD 1100-1200=200 mts.	Rs.497872/-	Rs.9957/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
14	R/O Rain/snow damages to FIS Natokuhl in G.P. Dhankar in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry R/wall at RD 3640-3655=15 mtrs C/O R/R masonry kuhl channel 3640-3785=145 mtrs.	Rs.498226/-	Rs.9750/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
15	Providing Flood Protection Thangmochey Mane Gogma in GP Dhankher Tehsil Kaza Distt. L&S HP (Sh:- C/o Wire Crate Embankment at RD 38.75-77.50=38.75 mtrs (Double Layer)	Rs.377693/-	Rs.7560/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
16	Providing Flood Protection Thangmochey Mane Gogma in GpDhankher Tehsil Kaza Distt. L&S HP (Sh:- C/O Wire Create Embankment at RD 0-38.75=38.75 mtrs. (Double Layer)	Rs.377693/-	Rs.7560/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
17	Providing WSS GangdoDul Dogri from Thaktan in GpSagnam in Spiti Valley in Spiti Valley Distt. L&s HP (Sh:- Laying Jointing of HDPE pipe 40 mm dia RD 2100-3300 Total=1200 mtrs.	Rs.424744/-	Rs.8495/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
18	Providing WSS GangdoDul Dogri FromThaktan in GP Sagnam in Spiti Valley in Spiti Valley Distt. L&S HP (Sh:- Trenching Laying Jointing & Testing in Trenches of HDPE Pipe 40 mm dia RD 3300-3900=600 mtrs. 32 mm dia at RD 3900/0-500=500 mtrs Total=1100 mtrs. 7 C/O R.C.C S/tank=5000 ltrs capacity	Rs.495113/-	Rs.9900/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
19	Restorationn of Rain/ Snow Damages to WSS Dhankher in GP Dhankher in Spiti Valley Distt. L&S (HP) (Sh:- Laying Jointing & Testing of HDPE Pipe in trenches 32 mm at RD 7500/0-1000=1000 mtrs& 25 mm dia RD 1000/0 to 400=400 mtrs Total length=1400 mtrs.	Rs.469320/-	Rs.9386/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
20	Restoration of Rain/ Snow Damages to WSS Dhankher in GP Dhankher in Spiti Valley Distt. L&S (HP) (Sh:- Laying Jointing & Testing of HDPE Pipe in trenches 25 mm at RD 1000/0-600 mtrs, RD 1000/0 to 700=700 mtrs RD 100/0-300=300 Total length=1600 mtrs.	Rs.483392/-	Rs.9670/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
21	Construction of Pump house near bridge at Tabo and near Horticulture University Tabo in GpTabo Tehsil Kaza Distt. LahualSpiti (HP)	Rs.73254/-	Rs.1465/-	Rs.250/-	One Month
22	R/Rain/Snow damages FIS Pinjur in GP Kibber in Spiti Valley Tehsil Kaza Distt. L&S HP(Sh:- C/O C.C. Lining at RD 305-555 Total=250 mtrs& C/O Edge Wall at RD 375-390=15 mtrs.	Rs.499025/-	Rs.9980/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
23	R/Rain/Snow Damages FIS Pinjur in GP Kibber in Spiti Valley Tehsil Kaza Distt. L&s HP (SH:- C/O C.C. Lining at RD 0-305 Total=305 mtrs& C/O Edge Wall at RD 375-390=15 mtrs	Rs.496248/-	Rs.9925/-	Rs.250/-	Six Month
24	Rest. Of Rain/snow damages to WSS Ansa in G.P. Sagnam in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- Laying jointing of HDPE pipe	Rs.492778/-	Rs.9855/-	Rs.250/-	Six

	25mm dia at RD 0-1300=1300 mtrs C/O Intake chamber 1 No				months
25	Remodeling of FIS Sichu Mane kuhl in G.P. Dhankar in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry channel from RD 660-900 RD 0-80=80 mtrs total=320 mtrs& C/O outlet chamber 1 No	Rs.497577/-	Rs.9950/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
26	Remod of FIS Sichu Mane kuhl in G.P. Dhankar in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry kuhl channel from RD 330-660=330 mtrs.	Rs.487981/-	Rs.9760/-	Rs..250/-	Six months
27	C/O FIS to MarshiShinmochey in G.P. Tabo in Tehsil KazaDistrict L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry channel at RD 0-250=250 mtrs.	Rs.483667/-	Rs.9673/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
28	C/O FIS to MarshiShinmochey in G.P. Tabo in tehsil kaza District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry channel at RD 250-500=250 mtrs.	Rs.483667/-	Rs.9673/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
29	C/O FIS to MarshiSihinmochey in G.P. Tabo in Tehsil kazaDisrict L&S H.P. (SH:- C/O R/R masonry channel RD 500-690=190 mtrs.	Rs.367588/-	Rs.7352/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
30	Restoraion of Rain/snow damages to Minor irrigation scheme kaza from ShillaNllah in G.P. Kaza in Spiti valley District L&S H.P.(SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 8110-8138=28 mtrs.	Rs.499867/-	Rs.9997/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
31	R/R Rain/snow damages to Minor irrigation Scheme kaza from Shilla Nallah in G.P. Kaza (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 8165-8194=20 mtrs.	Rs.499648/-	Rs.9992/-	Rs.250/-	Six monhs
32	R/O Rain/snow damages to FIS Hansa Lapula in G.P. Losser in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:-C/O R/R masonry kuhl at RD 0-40=40 mtrs& C/O wire crate at RD 0-40=40 mtrs.	Rs.460404/-	Rs.9208/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
33	R/O Rain/snow damages to FIS New source kiato in G.P. Losser in Spiti valley District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry kuhl at RD 0-40=40 mtrs& C/O wire crte at RD 0-40=40 mtrs.	Rs.493867/-	Rs.9877/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
34	A/R & M/O various building under JSV Tabo (SH:- Painting distempering and white washing in inspection hut Hurling.	Rs.268929/-	Rs.5380/-	Rs.250/-	-Six months
35	Special Repair to Jal Shakti Vibhag Inspection Hut at Tabo (SH:- Providing and fixing wooden panneling and HDF laminated wooden flooring with thermocal sheet etc in VIP set & 2	Rs.499375/-	Rs.4498/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
36	Special repair to Jal Shakti Vibhag inspection hut at Tabo (SH:- providing and fixing wooden panneling and HDF laminated wooden flooring with thermocal sheet etc in dining Hall & set No. 3 and Balconey.	Rs.479210/-	Rs.9584/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
37	A/R & M/O various building under JSV sub Division Tabo (SH:- Painting distempering and white washing in inspection Hut Tabo AE & JE Residence, AE office building & 4 Nos type two Qtrs	Rs.429270/-	Rs.8585/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
38	C/O Cement concrete wall for shilla nallah kuhl in District L&S (SH:- C/O C. concrete R/wall at RD 15-20=5 mtrs.	Rs.150865/-	Rs.3017/-	Rs.250/-	Six

					months
39	C/O Cement concrete wall for shilla nallah kuhl in Disrict L&S (SH:- C/O C.Concrete R/wall at RD 925-940=15 mtrs.	Rs.452597/-	Rs.9052/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
40	C/O FIS to Lari Garden colony in G.P. Tabo in Tehsil kaza District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R maonrykuhl channel RD 449-669=220 mtrs, & C/O outlet chamber 1 No.	Rs.493960/-	Rs.9879/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
41	C/O FIS to Lari Garden colony in G.P. Tabo in Tehsil kaza District L&S (SH:- C/O R/R masonry channel RD 669-881=212 mtrs C/O outlet chamber 1 No.	Rs.477143/-	Rs.9543/-	Rs.250/-	Six months
42	C/O Cement concrete wall for Shilla nallah kuhl in Disrict L&S (H.P) SH:- C/O C. concrete R/wall at RD 3570-3585=15 mtrs.	Rs.452597/-	Rs.9052/-	Rs.250/-	Six months

Last date of sale of tender form from Divisional office:-05.07..2022 upto 5.00 PM. The tender shall be received till dated 06.07.2022 upto 3.00 Pm and shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in presence of tenderer or their authorized representative.

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpip.org and tender form can be purchase from office of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Kaza upto 5.00 P.M 05.07.2022.

Terms and conditions

Note:- Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

1. Copy of enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with Jal Shakti Vibhag.
2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or FDR of any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Kaza District Lahaul&Spiti Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
3. Copy of GST Registration Certificate.
4. Copy of Pan No.
5. The contractor/firm must quote their rates in words and well as in figures.
6. Telegram, emailed or tenders through fax shall not be accepted.

**Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Kaza.
Dated: - 29.06.2022**

No.EE-JSD-EA-I-Kaza-Tender/NIT/2022-23-4749-4809

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the followings

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Deptt. Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Deptt. Shimla
3. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Reckong Peo.
4. All the Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
5. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division
6. Various Contractors/Notice. Board.

**Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Kaza.**

